Weil or Weil Not?
Complete Plantar Plate Repair (CPR™) Viper™Instrument:
•  25,000+ successful plantar plate repairs completed
•  When a shortening osteotomy is not clinically necessary
•  Direct repair from a dorsal incision to treat MTP joint
instability and crossover toe pathology
©2015, Arthrex Inc., All rights reserved. LS1-0486-EN_E
New PIP Dart

collateral ligament reefing.
76
Ordering Information
CPR Viper Kit (AR-8692DS) includes
Viper, with 0 FiberWire
0 FiberWire, blue, qty. 2
0 FiberWire, white, qty. 2
0 FiberWire w/Needle, 38”, blue
Suture Retriever, 1.5” Funnel, qty. 2
Suture Retriever, Plantar Plate, qty. 2
Suture Retriever, Plantar Plate
6” Ruler
Mini Scorpion™ DX CPR Instrument Set
(AR-8690S) includes
Mini Scorpion DX AR-8999
Small Joint Distractor AR-8690SJD
McGlamry Metatarsal Elevator, 11 mm AR-8930M
QuickFix™ Clamp AR-8930MC
Small Handle with AO Connection AR-2001AOT
Driver Shaft for QuickFix Screw, 2 mm AR-8930D
QuickFix Screw Cutter, 2 mm AR-8930R
Metatarsal Head Pusher AR-8690P
Mini Scorpion™ Instrument Case AR-8690C
Accessories
Mini Scorpion DX AR-8999
Mini Scorpion Curved AR-8999C
Small Joint Distractor AR-8690SJD
QuickFix Clamp for Weil Osteotomies AR-8930MC
O FiberWire AR-7254
SutureLasso™, Pigtail, Left Curved AR-8690SLL
SutureLasso, Pigtail, Right Curved AR-8690SLR
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
 .062” (1.6 mm) AR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
 threaded, .062” (1.6 mm) AR-8941KT
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
 .078” (2 mm) AR-8945K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip,
 threaded, .078” (2 mm) AR-8945KT